



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY	BID NO: 2017-841
BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1

BASE BID I									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	1	LF	PRECONSTRUCTION AND POSTCONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS (VIDEO TAPING ON BOTH SIDES)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.	50,000	SF	CLEARING, GRUBBING, EARTHWORK, AND HAULING OF DEBRIS AND EXCESS MATERIAL.	\$0.30	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.	730	PER DAY/ PER PROJECT	BARRICADES, SIGNS, TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$137.00	\$100,010.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.	730	PER DAY/ PER PROJECT	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) CONTROL DEVICES PER SITE	\$91.00	\$66,430.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT									
5.	45,000	CY	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING AND COMPACTED BASE COURSE	\$8.65	\$389,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6.	21,047	SY	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CONCRETE (INCLUDES SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, CURB RAMPS, STAMPED CONCRETE BRICK	\$12.00	\$252,564.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7.	20,674	LF	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CURB & GUTTER	\$7.00	\$144,718.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8.	142	LF	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (MBGF)	\$5.00	\$710.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9.	10	EA	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING WOODEN AND METAL BOLLARDS	\$250.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10.	40	EA	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OR SALVAGE OF SMALL ROADSIDE SIGN SUPPORTS AND ASSEMBLIES	\$365.00	\$14,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/S/
Date: 03/08/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY					BID NO: 2017-841					
BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
BASE BID I										
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	
11.	120	LF	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF GUARDRAIL FENCE	\$12.00	\$1,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
12.	480	LF	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CHAIN LINK FENCE	\$7.50	\$3,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
13.	864	SF	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CHAIN LINK GATE (8-FT HIGH)	\$6.00	\$5,184.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
14.	49	PERCH	REMOVE AND DISPOSE ROCKWALL FENCE (INCLUDE FOOTING)	\$121.00	\$5,929.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
15.	500	SF	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OR SALVAGE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	\$7.50	\$3,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
16.	60	PERCH	PLACEMENT OF ROCKWALL FENCE (INCLUDE FOOTING)	\$151.00	\$9,060.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
17.	500	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL WROUGHT IRON FENCE	\$11.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
18.	1,333	CY	EARTHWORK	\$24.00	\$31,992.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
19.	200	SF	ADJUST CHAINLINK FENCE GATE/DOOR	\$5.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
20.	10	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTIVE BOLLARDS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$605.00	\$6,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

Approved By: /S/
Date: 03/08/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY	BID NO: 2017-841
BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1

BASE BID I									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
21.	2,426	CY	EXCAVATION (CUT AND REMOVAL)	\$26.25	\$63,682.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
22.	1,832	CY	SUBBASE PREPARATION	\$16.00	\$29,312.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23.	9,917	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE (6%)	\$99.70	\$988,724.90		\$0.00		\$0.00
24.	50	CY	TWO-SACK BACKFILL	\$146.00	\$7,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25.	15,578	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL GEOGRID	\$3.00	\$46,734.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
26.	35	CY	MILL AND OVERLAY	\$730.00	\$25,550.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
27.	6,810	CY	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	\$47.65	\$324,496.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
28.	67	CT	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE BUS PAD COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$461.00	\$30,887.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
29.	39	SY	CONCRETE PARKWAY (REINFORCED 6 INCHES THICK)	\$109.00	\$4,251.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
30.	1,139	SF	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE APRON & CONCRETE SPLITTER ISLANDS (8")	\$27.65	\$31,493.35		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: /S/
Date: 03/08/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017	BID NO: 2017-841 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1

BASE BID I									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
31.	11,205	SY	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS 4 INCH THICK.	\$38.80	\$434,754.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
32.	60	CY	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL UNDER SIDEWALK	\$36.30	\$2,178.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
33	60	CY	LIGHT SOIL FILL	\$36.30	\$2,178.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
34.	74	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE MONOLITHIC CONCRETE CURB (4-INCHES) (INCLUDES SURFACE PREPARATION OF BASE)	\$52.00	\$3,848.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
35.	1,957	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER(4-INCHES) (INCLUDES SURFACE PREPARATION OF BASE)	\$17.25	\$33,758.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
36.	12,726	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (6-INCHES) (INCLUDES SURFACE PREPARATION OF BASE)	\$16.58	\$210,997.08		\$0.00		\$0.00
37.	1,450	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY (4-INCHES)	\$76.00	\$110,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
38.	3,039	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6-INCHES)	\$58.00	\$176,262.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
39.	5	CY	FURNISH AND INSTALL CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE STEM-WALL (INCLUDE PREPARATION OF BASE AND FORMS)	\$425.00	\$2,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
40.	293	SY	FURNISH AND PLACE COLORED TEXTURED CONCRETE & LANDSCAPE PAVERS (CROSSWALKS) (6-INCH THICK)	\$74.30	\$21,769.90		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/S/
 Date: 03/08/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY	BID NO: 2017-841
BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
41.	428	CY	FURNISH AND INSTALL CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE WHEEL CHAIR RAMPS (WITH TILA AND ADA COMPLIANT)	\$744.20	\$318,517.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
42.	11,048	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (2-INCH) (PVC) (SCHD 40) (IN COMPLIANCE WITH CITY DESIGN STANDARDS)	\$13.32	\$147,159.36		\$0.00		\$0.00
43.	40	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX (IN COMPLIANCE WITH CITY DESIGN STANDARDS)	\$2,661.00	\$106,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
44.	21	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL PULL BOX	\$1,512.00	\$31,752.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
45.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL	\$6,652.00	\$6,652.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
46.	2,503	GAL	FURNISH AND APPLICATION OF PRIME COAT (TYPE AND GRADE SPECIFIED BY CITY DESIGN STANDARDS)	\$4.15	\$10,387.45		\$0.00		\$0.00
47.	13,589	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.5" HMAC TYPE "D" PAVEMENT (INCLUDES SURFACE PREPARATION, MATERIALS, PLACEMENT, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS)	\$14.30	\$194,322.70		\$0.00		\$0.00
48.	22,533	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" HMAC TYPE "C" PAVEMENT (INCLUDES SURFACE PREPARATION, MATERIALS, PLACEMENT, EQUIPMENT, LABOR AND INCIDENTALS)	\$11.55	\$260,256.15		\$0.00		\$0.00

SIGNING AND STRIPNG

49	135	LF	PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION (24-INCHES)	\$7.30	\$985.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
50.	1,081	LF	PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACE FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BLAST CLN) (4-INCHES)	\$5.00	\$5,405.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: /S/
Date: 03/08/2017



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY	BID NO: 2017-841
BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
51.	14	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BIKE SYMBOLS)(WHITE)(100 MILS)	\$393.00	\$5,502.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
52.	200	LF	PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACE FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BLAST CLN) (18-INCHES)	\$12.10	\$2,420.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
53.	16	LF	PAVEMENT SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MARK (BLAST CLN) (24-INCHES)	\$31.00	\$496.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
54.	85	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (MBGF) (ACCORDING TO CITY DESIGN STANDARDS FOR CONSTRUCTION)	\$27.00	\$2,295.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
55.	19	SF	FURNISH, FABRICATE AND INSTALL ALUMINUM SIGN	\$19.00	\$361.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
56.	2,320	LF	FURNISH AND PLACED REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" SLD Y) THERMOPLASTIC	\$3.00	\$6,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
57.	452	LF	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" SLD W) THERMOPLASTIC	\$3.00	\$1,356.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
58.	46	LF	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (8" DOT W) THERMOPLASTIC	\$6.00	\$276.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
59.	128	LF	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" SLD W) THERMOPLASTIC	\$6.10	\$780.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
60	9	EA	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TYPE I (24" YLD W) THERMOPLASTIC	\$303.00	\$2,727.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/S/
Date: 03/08/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY	BID NO: 2017-841
BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
61.	45	EA	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (18" W YLD TRI)	\$97.00	\$4,365.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
62.	1	EA	FURNISH, FABRICATE AND INSTALL PROJECT SIGN	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
63.	69	EA	FURNISH, FABRICATE AND INSTALL SMALL ROADSIDE SIGN SUPPORTS, FOUNDATIONS AND ASSOCIATED MOUNTING HARDWARE.	\$786.15	\$54,244.35		\$0.00		\$0.00

LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION SYSTEMS

64.	753	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-INCH CALIPER TREES	\$254.00	\$191,262.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
65.	58,700	SF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 1.5-INCH ROCK MULCH (DESERT TAN ROCK WITH WEED BARRIER)	\$1.30	\$76,310.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
66.	20,850	SF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 3/4-INCHES ROCK MULCH (FRANKLIN RED ROCK WITH WEED BARRIER)	\$1.10	\$22,935.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
67.	759	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL SHRUBS (5-GALLON)	\$24.20	\$18,367.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
68.	37,984	SF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL A COMPLETE MULTI-OUTLET EMISSION DEVICE IRRIGATION SYSTEM (ACCORDING TO CITY DESIGN STANDARDS)	\$2.60	\$98,758.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
69.	80	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL IRRIGATION VALVES ACCORDING CITY STANDARDS.	\$163.30	\$13,064.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
70.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL A TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM.	\$15,120.00	\$15,120.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/S/
Date: 03/08/2017



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY	BID NO: 2017-841
BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1		
--	--	--	--

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
71.	3	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL ¾" INCH WATER METER	\$6,050.00	\$18,150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
72.	15	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2-INCH WATER METER	\$6,300.00	\$94,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
73.	60	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTER	\$816.50	\$48,990.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

DRAINAGE - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENT

74.	50	LF	CROSSING WATER LINE, REMOVE AND REPLACE 4-INCH DIAMETER	\$9.00	\$450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
75.	10	VLF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 48-INCH PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE COMPLETE IN PLACE (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION)	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
76.	20	VLF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 48-INCHES PRECAST CONCRETE CONICAL MANHOLE (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION)	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
77.	30	VLF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 72-INCHES PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE (INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION)	\$2,055.00	\$61,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
78.	81	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL DRAINAGE INLETS (DROP INLET TYPE I, 2 GRATES) REFERENCE THE CITY OF EL PASO DESIGN STANDARDS	\$4,418.00	\$357,858.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
79.	1	EA	PROVIDE AND INSTALL INLETS (DROP INLET TYPE I, 3 GRATES) REFERENCE THE CITY OF EL PASO DESIGN STANDARDS	\$8,310.00	\$8,310.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
80.	2	EA	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES INCLUDES MATERIALS, BACKFILLING AND INCIDENTALS	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/S/
 Date: 03/08/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY	BID NO: 2017-841
BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1

BASE BID I									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
81.	2	EA	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CURB INLETS	\$1,815.00	\$3,630.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
82.	84	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (3-FT X 2- FT) INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT OF COVER FROM TOP OF BOX TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$323.00	\$27,132.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
83.	772	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (3-FT X 3- FT) INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT OF COVER FROM TOP OF BOX TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$200.00	\$154,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
84.	204	LF	PROVIDE AND INSTALL PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS (4-FT X 2-FT) INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT OF COVER FROM TOP OF BOX TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$298.25	\$60,843.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
85.	57	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TYPE III DROP INLET (2 GRATE) FOR ONE FOOT OF COVER FROM TOP OF BOX TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$4,418.00	\$251,826.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
86.	750	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW PRECAST CONCRETE CULVERT BOX (8-FT X 8-FT) BOX INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT OF COVER FROM TOP OF BOX TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$620.00	\$465,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
87.	20	VLF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (4-FT X 4-FT) INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION	\$1,913.00	\$38,260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
88.	260	VLF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (4-FT X 6-FT) INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION	\$2,034.00	\$528,840.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
89.	10	VLF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX (8'-6" X 4'-3") INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION	\$2,156.63	\$21,566.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
90.	20	VLF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5'X5' CAST IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48-INCH)	\$2,156.62	\$43,132.40		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: / S /
Date: 03/08/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017	BID NO: 2017-841 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1

BASE BID I									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
91.	20	VLF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 7'X7' CAST IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48-INCH)	\$2,156.62	\$43,132.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
92.	30	VLF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8'X8' CAST IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48-INCH)	\$2,156.62	\$64,698.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$64,698.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
93.	10	VLF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 9'X9' CAST IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48-INCH)	\$2,156.63	\$21,566.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
94.	10	VLF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10'X10' CAST IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48-INCH)	\$2,156.63	\$21,566.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
95.	10	VLF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12'X8' CAST IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48-INCH)	\$2,156.63	\$21,566.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
96.	20	VLF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12'X12' CAST IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$2,156.63	\$43,132.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$43,132.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
97.	1	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW (8'X8') PRECAST JUNCTION BOX INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$2,881.00	\$2,881.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
98.	100	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (6'X3') INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$643.20	\$64,320.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
99	300	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (6'X6') INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$581.85	\$174,555.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
100.	415	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (8'X8') INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$602.00	\$249,830.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: /SL/
 Date: 03/08/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017	BID NO: 2017-841 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1

BASE BID I									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
101.	750	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (18-INCHES) INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$95.30	\$71,475.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
102.	719	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (CL III)(24-INCHES) INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$109.15	\$78,478.85		\$0.00		\$0.00
103.	175	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (30-INCHES) INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT OF COVER FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$168.26	\$29,445.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
104.	778	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (CL III) (36-INCHES) INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT OF COVER FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$153.89	\$119,726.42		\$0.00		\$0.00
105.	590	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (42-INCHES) INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT OF COVER FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$180.00	\$106,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
106.	110	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (48-INCHES) INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT OF COVER FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$249.00	\$27,390.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/S/
Date: 03/08/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY	BID NO: 2017-841
BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID I

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
107.	4,300	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (CL III)(60-INCHES) INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT OF COVER FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$257.00	\$1,105,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
108.	990	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) (CL III)(72-INCHES) INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR ONE FOOT OF COVER FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BASE MATERIAL.	\$366.00	\$362,340.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
109.	3,982	CY	BACKFILL AND COMPACTION	\$16.80	\$66,897.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
SUM TOTAL-BASE BID I (ITEMS 1-109)					\$10,115,541.16 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$10,115,540.96		\$0.00		\$0.00
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID I)					\$252,900.00				
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)					\$10,368,441.16 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$10,368,440.96		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/S/
Date: 03/08/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY	BID NO: 2017-841
BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID II - WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENTS

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	10,006	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH C-900/CL 235 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$67.00	\$670,402.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.	1,705	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH C-900/CL 235 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$75.40	\$128,557.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.	240	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$115.95	\$27,828.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.	43	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$110.50	\$4,751.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
5.	30	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH DIAMETER STEEL CASING BY OPEN-CUT METHODS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$158.00	\$4,740.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6.	247	EA	REPLACE AND RE-CONNECT 3/4-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$856.40	\$211,530.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
7.	8	EA	REPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY; COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES.	\$6,415.65	\$51,325.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
8.	1	EA	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AND RE-CONNECT TO NEW WATER MAIN COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES;	\$3,003.00	\$3,003.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9.	3	EA	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$1,625.00	\$4,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	9,000	LB	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	\$1.50	\$13,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: / S/
 Date: 03/08/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY					BID NO: 2017-841				
BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC					
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
BASE BID II - WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENTS									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
11.	5,099	SF	PATCH PAVEMENT CUT AND RESTORATION WITH 2-INCH HMAC, AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4.00	\$20,396.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12.	167	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK); UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$121.00	\$20,207.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH WATER MAIN FLUSHING PORT WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14.	3	LS	MOBILIZATION ALLOWANCE NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL FOR BASE BID II ITEMS 1-9	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SUM TOTAL-BASE BID II (ITEMS 1-14)				\$1,197,165.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,167,165.50		\$0.00		\$0.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID II)				\$30,000.00					
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID II AND MOBILIZATION)				\$1,227,165.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,197,165.50		\$0.00		\$0.00	

Approved By: _____/S/
Date: 03/08/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017	BID NO: 2017-841 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1

BASE BID III - SEWER MAIN ADJUSTMENTS									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	6,243	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$49.00	\$305,907.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.	747	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH C900 (GREEN) POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$66.60	\$49,750.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.	1,863	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$112.00	\$208,656.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.	138	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$85.00	\$11,730.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5.	867	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$51.50	\$44,650.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
6.	20	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH STEEL CASING BY OPEN-CUT METHODS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$162.40	\$3,248.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7.	78	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48-INCH COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3,838.00	\$299,364.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8.	46	VF	STANDARD MANHOLES, EXTRA DEPTH FOR MANHOLES EXCEEDING 6-FEET OF DEPTH; AS PER SPECIFICATIONS	\$641.00	\$29,486.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9.	3	EA	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MANHOLES; INCLUDING TEMPORARY BY-PASS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3,629.00	\$10,887.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	42	EA	REPLACE AND RE-CONNECT EXISTING 4-INCH SERVICE LATERALS TO NEW SEWER MAIN WITH FITTINGS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,099.00	\$46,158.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: _____/S/
Date: 03/08/2017



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: 2017 - 2018 CITY ROADWAY AND PARKWAY				BID NO: 2017-841					
BID DATE: MARCH 8, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				J.A.R CONCRETE INC. DBA J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC					
				EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
BASE BID III - SEWER MAIN ADJUSTMENTS									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
11.	9,858	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (5' TO 10') (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS),COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3.00	\$29,574.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12.	1,220	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (10' TO 15') (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS),COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3.00	\$3,660.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SUM TOTAL-BASE BID III (ITEMS 1-12)				\$1,043,070.70		\$0.00		\$0.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID III)				\$26,000.00					
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID III AND MOBILIZATION)				\$1,069,070.70		\$0.00		\$0.00	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I, II AND III				\$12,664,677.36 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$12,634,677.16		\$0.00		\$0.00	
AMENDMENTS NO. 1 & 2 ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES					
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES					

Approved By: _____/S/
Date: 03/08/2017